ENGOT

European Network of

Gynaecological Oncological Trial groups

13:30-14:30

14:30-14:45

14:45-15:00

15:00-15:20

15:20-15:40

15:40-16:00

16:00-16:30

16:30-17:30

16:30-16:50

16:50-17:10

17:10-17:30

17:30-18:00

18:00

19:30

ENYGO

ESGO European Network of "§®
s Young Gynae Oncologists

GYNAECOLOGI( C\A

Preliminary Programme of ENGOT-ENYGO-GCA Workshop

December 8-10, 2022, Spain

DAY 1

Light lunch

Welcome

Objectives of the meeting

What is the role of a cooperative study group in ENGOT trials

What is ENGOT?
Q&A

Coffee break

Latest data in gyn tumours: Unanswered questions
Ovarian cancer

Endometrial cancer

Cervical cancer

Q&A

Adjournment

Dinner



European Network of G ESGQ European Network of "§*
b Young Gynae Oncologists

Gynaecological Oncological Trial groups

ENGOT o \ A ENYGO

DAY 2
08:45-09:00 Welcome back and objectives of the day
09:00-10:40 What are the key points to take into consideration to design a clinical trial?
09:00-09:20 ENGOT Clinical trials: Learning the differences
09:20-09:40 Addressing the unmet needs
09:40-10:00 Having a right statistical analysis plan
10:00-10:20 Budget: Always in mind
10:20-10:40 Clinical trials’ management
10:40-11:30 Q&A
11:30-12:00 Coffee break
12:00-16:30 Breakthrough session

6 groups, 1 tutor per each group, 1 statistician for 3 groups
The goal is to develop a research project

Light buffet lunch/sandwiches during the session

16:30-18:30 Presentation of the research ideas in the general assembly to capture suggestions for
trial implementation

18:30 Adjournment
19:30 Dinner

After dinner each group can work to redefine the final research idea if necessary.



European Network of G ESGQ European Network of "§*
b Young Gynae Oncologists

Gynaecological Oncological Trial groups

ENGOT o \ A ENYGO

DAY 3
08:50-09:00 Welcome
09:00-10:00 Final presentation of the research ideas
6 trials, 10 minutes per each presentation
10:00-10:20 Coffee break
10:20-10:40 How to convey our clinical research: Writing “the right” abstract
10:40-11:00 Powerpoint presentation: First step to succeed
11:00-11:10 Q&A
11:10-11:55 Delivering the oral presentation: Your communications skills on board
11:55-12:10 Live training
12:10-12:30 How to obtain a work-life balance and become a good leader
12:30-12:50 Team working and team building
12:50-13:10 Q&A
13:10-13:30 Announcement of the winner
13:30-14:30 Light lunch

14:30 Greetings and adjournment



