





# **Preliminary Programme of ENGOT-ENYGO-GCA Workshop**

# December 8-10, 2022, Spain

### DAY 1

13:30-14:30	Light lunch
14:30-14:45	Welcome
14:45–15:00	Objectives of the meeting
15:00–15:20	What is the role of a cooperative study group in ENGOT trials
15:20-15:40	What is ENGOT?
15:40-16:00	Q&A
16:00-16:30	Coffee break
16:30-17:30	Latest data in gyn tumours: Unanswered questions
16:30-16:50	Ovarian cancer
16:50-17:10	Endometrial cancer
17:10-17:30	Cervical cancer
17:30-18:00	Q&A
18:00	Adjournment
19:30	Dinner







#### DAY 2

08:45-09:00	Welcome back and objectives of the day
09:00-10:40	What are the key points to take into consideration to design a clinical trial?
09:00-09:20	ENGOT Clinical trials: Learning the differences
09:20-09:40	Addressing the unmet needs
09:40-10:00	Having a right statistical analysis plan
10:00-10:20	Budget: Always in mind
10:20-10:40	Clinical trials' management
10:40-11:30	Q&A
11:30-12:00	Coffee break
12:00-16:30	Breakthrough session

6 groups, 1 tutor per each group, 1 statistician for 3 groups The goal is to develop a research project

Light buffet lunch/sandwiches during the session

16:30-18:30 Presentation of the research ideas in the general assembly to capture suggestions for trial implementation

Adjournment

19:30 Dinner

After dinner each group can work to redefine the final research idea if necessary.







### DAY 3

08:50-09:00	Welcome	
09:00-10:00	Final presentation of the research ideas	
6 trials, 10 minutes per each presentation		
10:00-10:20	Coffee break	
10:20-10:40	How to convey our clinical research: Writing "the right" abstract	
10:40-11:00	Powerpoint presentation: First step to succeed	
11:00-11:10	Q&A	
11:10-11:55	Delivering the oral presentation: Your communications skills on board	
11:55-12:10	Live training	
12:10-12:30	How to obtain a work-life balance and become a good leader	
12:30-12:50	Team working and team building	
12:50-13:10	Q&A	
13:10-13:30	Announcement of the winner	
13:30-14:30	Light lunch	
14:30	Greetings and adjournment	